Agenda Item 6

CITY OF SHEFFIELD

METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL - 3rd DECEMBER 2014

ITEM 6 – REPRESENTATION, DELEGATED AUTHORITY AND RELATED ISSUES

To (a) note that the Leader has, with effect from 18th November 2014, appointed Councillor Jayne Dunn to serve as the Cabinet Member for Environment, Recycling and Streetscene replacing Councillor Jack Scott and, accordingly, Councillor Dunn will serve on the Cabinet Highways Committee and the Emergency Planning Shared Services Joint Committee;

(b) appoint Councillor Mike Drabble to serve as a Cabinet Adviser for Health, Care and Independent Living in place of Councillor Jayne Dunn;

(c) approve the following changes to the memberships of Boards, etc.

Overview and Scrutiny Management Committee	-	Councillor George Lindars-Hammond to fill a vacancy
Appeals and Collective Disputes Committee	-	Councillors Jackie Satur, Tony Downing and Sioned-Mair Richards to fill vacancies
Corporate Parenting Board	-	Councillor Martin Smith to replace Councillor Penny Baker
Senior Officer Employment Committee	-	Councillor Jayne Dunn to replace Councillor Jack Scott
Corporate Joint Committee with Trade Unions	-	Councillor Jayne Dunn to replace Councillor Jack Scott
(d) appoint representatives to serve on other bodies as follows:-		
Fairer Charging Commission	-	Councillor Adam Hurst to fill a vacancy
Sheffield Media and Exhibition Centre Ltd	-	Councillor Olivia Blake to replace Councillor Jayne Dunn

Environment Agency – Yorkshire Regional Flood Defence Committee Councillor Jayne Dunn to replace Councillor Jack Scott

Sheffield Clean Air Partnership Councillor Jayne Dunn to replace Councillor Jack Scott

(e) approve that attendance at meetings of Local Area Housing Forums be recognised as an approved duty for the purposes of the payment of Members' allowances.

This page is intentionally left blank